A-821PGH/A-821PGL
45KS/s 12-bit Analog & Digital I/O Board
PIN Assignment Software Manual
Functional Description
The A-821PGH/L are 12 -bit multifunction analog and
digital I/O boards for the PC/AT compatible computer. The
A-821PGH/L offer 16 single -ended or 8 differential analog
inputs, plus two channels of analog output with 12-bit

Output Driving 5mA
Inputs  (LSTTL) : 16
Ordering Information
back
n Toolkit for LabVIEW NT
n ActiveX Control (OCX) 95/98
n ActiveX Control (OCX) NT
n ActiveX Control (OCX)2000/XP
n Driver for LINUX
n Driver for DasyLab
Input low VIL = 0.8V max. ; IIL =-0.4mA max.
Input high  VIH = 2.0V min. ; IIH = 20*A max.
Outputs (LSTTL) : 16
Output low  VOL = 0.5V max. @IOL =8mA max.
Output high  VOH = 2.7V min; @IOH =-400*Amax.
A-821PGL 12-bit Low Gain Multi-function Board
A-821PGH 12-bit High Gain Multi-Function Board
OEM Version
A-821PGL/NDA A-821PGL without D/A converter
A-821PGL/S A-821PGL + Daughter Board DB-8225
A-821PGH/S A-821PGH + Daughter Board DB-8225